
2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Badge Match

17th February 2025

A GRADE TOTAL
1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 104.1 102.4 101.2 104.5 102.5 103.9 618.6 590 33

2 Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 102.6 100.8 104.6 103.5 102.2 101.8 615.5 587 33

3 Taylor, Rob Maidstone 102.6 102.4 103.9 102.4 102.8 100.9 615.0 586 26

4 Baines, Bex Maidstone 103.6 102.0 102.2 101.9 105.6 99.4 614.7 592 29

5 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 100.0 105.3 99.4 104.3 102.3 101.4 612.7 586 30

6 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 101.2 101.0 104.2 103.0 102.2 100.3 611.9 586 27

7 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 100.8 103.6 101.1 103.4 101.5 101.4 611.8 582 29

8 Wren, Denva Christchurch 102.6 102.9 99.9 102.4 101.9 101.9 611.6 585 31

9 Wright, David Australia 102.7 102.5 101.4 102.3 100.3 102.0 611.2 583 29

10 Arthur, Lindsay Maidstone 100.3 103.8 101.1 99.3 103.3 101.7 609.5 586 22

11 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 100.3 101.3 100.9 101.9 98.5 101.0 603.9 579 21

B GRADE

1 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 102.4 105.8 100.5 101.4 102.9 102.0 615.0 588 33

2 McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 102.9 101.1 101.9 101.2 98.7 103.4 609.2 583 26

3 Baines, Mark Maidstone 100.9 100.7 100.8 101.9 100.8 103.5 608.6 582 28

4 Brettell, Ivor Waikato 102.3 99.5 101.7 101.2 99.7 101.4 605.8 581 21

5 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 96.5 102.6 100.7 99.3 103.3 101.9 604.3 577 23

6 Dickson, Alan Waikato 98.9 97.5 101.1 103.1 101.6 101.1 603.3 575 21

7 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 99.9 102.8 99.9 99.6 100.6 98.9 601.7 576 24

8 Archer, Allison Waikato 100.5 99.9 103.2 101.0 98.3 95.8 598.7 570 20

9 Grain, David Maidstone 102.5 99.6 100.4 99.2 98.0 98.1 597.8 567 18

10 Butt, Katherine Nelson 97.4 97.9 100.0 99.9 99.3 103.1 597.6 572 17

11 Holloway, Michael Hawkes Bay 95.7 96.4 100.8 99.9 100.3 97.7 590.8 564 17

12 Hemsley, Gabi Maidstone 99.4 100.9 94.5 98.6 98.7 96.9 589.0 566 11

C GRADE

1 Sharpe, Alex Manawatu 101.4 100.4 99.0 99.2 99.2 99.8 599.0 570 22

2 Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 101.9 99.7 99.5 100.3 98.0 99.6 599.0 575 19

3 Westcott, Dave Wanganui 97.7 98.7 104.9 98.7 97.9 99.9 597.8 572 22

4 Sharpe, Kim Manawatu 99.2 99.0 97.8 100.0 99.9 100.0 595.9 565 16

5 Junc, Isaac Maidstone 100.3 96.2 96.3 100.0 100.2 99.6 592.6 568 16

6 Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 98.9 99.7 99.9 98.1 97.3 97.8 591.7 565 11

7 MacKenzie, Jamie Wairau 95.9 101.1 95.2 98.0 98.3 102.4 590.9 563 14

8 Hayes, Sean West Coast 98.3 99.5 96.2 97.3 100.5 98.8 590.6 566 14

D GRADE

1 Hill, Aria Wanganui 99.2 96.2 100.7 102.1 101.4 98.0 597.6 573 17

2 Lange, Teddy Southern Hawkes Bay 98.3 98.5 99.3 97.6 98.2 101.5 593.4 562 9

3 Lange, Stephen Southern Hawkes Bay 100.7 95.7 97.2 98.9 100.1 97.0 589.6 563 14



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - 3P Women

17th February 2025

WOMENS 3 POSITION FINAL

Name Kneel Prone Standing Elimination TOTAL
Adams, Isabella Wairau

139.9 286.9 369.9 377.8 387.2 396.4 406.2 414.0

43.4 49.2 40.3 7.9 9.4 9.2 9.8 7.8

48.0 47.7 42.7

48.5 50.1

Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay

131.3 274.0 358.0 365.0 374.6 382.6 392.8 401.7

43.1 46.5 38.4 7.0 9.6 8 10.2 8.9

46.3 48.2 45.6

41.9 48.0

WOMENS 3 POSITION 3X20 Qualification Total

Adams, Isabella Wairau 95 94 98 99 87 95 568 17 QF

Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 81 75 92 93 67 64 472 4 QF



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - 3P Men

17th February 2025

MENS 3 POSITION FINAL

Name Kneel Prone Standing Elimination TOTAL
Moriarty, Sean Canterbury

131.1 281.9 376.7 385.7 394.8 404.4 413.4 424.2

42.9 51.2 46.3 9.0 9.1 9.6 9.0 10.8

44.4 50.3 48.5

43.8 49.3

Jeffery, Shaun Canterbury

146.6 293.8 379.5 387.8 398 407.6 413.2 420.9

47.8 48.4 43.4 8.3 10.2 9.6 5.6 7.7

49.6 48.0 42.3

49.2 50.8

Bennett, Owen Waikato

138.9 285.6 375.3 383.3 392.7 402.9 411.3

45.7 50.6 43.8 8 9.4 10.2 8.4

46.1 48.7 45.9

47.1 47.4

Junc, Isaac Maidstone

128.8 277.3 365.5 372.2 380.2 389.9

44.6 50.2 43.1 6.7 8.0 9.7

41.5 48.5 45.1

42.7 49.8

MENS 3 POSITION 3X20 Qualification Total

Bennett, Owen Waikato 91 93 100 97 92 86 559 17 QF

Jeffery, Shaun Canterbury 94 96 99 98 82 87 556 20 QF

Moriarty, Sean Canterbury 83 84 93 96 93 86 535 12 QF

Junc, Isaac Maidstone 85 84 95 94 84 83 525 9 QF



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Air Rifle

18th February 2025

2:00 Grade TOTAL
637 Bhagyashree Katki Rotorua A 100.8 100.8 102.5 98.8 100.5 100.0 603.4
641 Sean Moriarty Canterbury A 97.0 102.3 102.5 98.9 101.2 100.6 602.5
333 Isabella Adams Wairau A 98.3 99.4 94.7 99.6 100.6 98.5 591.1
204 Kirsten Birrell Hawke's Bay A 96.8 94.3 95.2 100.8 95.6 101.2 583.9

223 Michael Holloway Hawke's Bay C 78.7 79.3 88.0 92.0 84.8 82.1 504.9

4:00

636 Sara Penny Rotorua B 93.4 100.5 95.4 97.5 95.4 97.6 579.8 A
328 Alex Sharpe Manawatu B 94.8 96.6 97.1 91.6 97.3 95.7 573.1
645 Gracie Williams Manawatu B 92.2 94.9 97.3 95.7 96.1 95.4 571.6
303 Isaac Junc Maidstone B 94.8 96.3 95.2 97.4 92.9 94.1 570.7
211 Ivor Brettell Rotorua B 94.0 96.2 97.6 89.7 92.9 92.2 562.6
240 Katherine Butt Nelson B 91.9 91.4 91.8 95.0 94.5 85.8 550.4

A = 2pt penalty, Rule 6.11.5 Too many shots in a match



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Graded 1

18th February 2025

A GRADE

Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 104.4 102.7 103.6 103.9 104.3 104.7 623.6 597 39

Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 102.2 103.8 102.2 104.0 102.9 103.9 619.0 592 34

Taylor, Rob Maidstone 103.7 103.6 103.9 101.8 102.3 103.4 618.7 590 36

Baines, Bex Maidstone 103.4 102.0 101.4 105.5 103.7 102.3 618.3 591 35

Hunt, Martin Manawatu 100.2 104.1 104.5 101.5 103.1 103.3 616.7 590 27

Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.6 99.3 103.7 102.9 102.7 101.2 612.4 582 28

Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 100.9 101.9 101.6 100.7 104.2 102.7 612.0 586 21

Wright, David Australia 101.9 102.2 102.1 102.2 102.7 100.9 612.0 585 28

Hunt, Janet Manawatu 101.5 102.3 100.6 102.5 102.2 101.4 610.5 580 28

Wren, Denva Christchurch 100.7 102.5 102.7 102.2 100.8 101.5 610.4 583 21

Arthur, Lindsay Maidstone 100.0 101.9 101.7 103.1 102.0 101.0 609.7 583 26

Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 102.3 98.9 100.4 99.9 101.5 99.6 602.6 577 23

B GRADE

Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 103.5 101.2 103.0 101.5 103.5 101.6 614.3 591 29

Baines, Mark Maidstone 100.5 104.0 103.5 100.6 99.7 103.1 611.4 583 26

Grain, David Maidstone 102.4 101.9 102.6 103.5 97.8 101.4 609.6 581 27

Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 100.9 102.3 104.0 101.3 100.2 100.4 609.1 579 22

McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 102.1 102.0 100.7 101.3 100.6 101.3 608.0 582 22

McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 100.6 102.0 99.9 101.1 100.9 102.1 606.6 579 20

Butt, Katherine Nelson 98.4 101.7 101.7 101.4 100.3 102.2 605.7 579 20

Cuff, Gary Wanganui 99.7 100.5 99.9 101.0 103.0 101.1 605.2 581 22

Archer, Allison Waikato 100.6 101.4 100.8 99.8 100.4 100.8 603.8 569 22

Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 102.4 100.6 101.6 103.4 103.0 89.9 600.9 568 29

Mills, Fiona Manawatu 95.9 101.0 101.0 100.2 100.0 102.6 600.7 573 20

Dickson, Alan Waikato 98.5 101.2 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.6 600.2 572 20

Brettell, Ivor Waikato 98.3 99.5 100.9 101.1 99.8 98.6 598.2 574 15

Holloway, Michael Hawkes Bay 99.0 97.3 98.7 99.6 99.2 99.2 593.0 566 16

Hemsley, Gabi Maidstone 97.0 100.9 101.5 99.2 100.4 92.5 591.5 566 18

C GRADE

Adams, Isabella Wairau 101.8 102.7 100.9 102.6 102.3 101.1 611.4 585 26

Junc, Isaac Maidstone 102.8 98.7 100.5 101.1 101.3 102.6 607.0 581 25

MacKenzie, Jamie Wairau 101.2 101.4 98.4 99.9 99.8 101.6 602.3 574 20

Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 100.8 97.8 98.1 99.1 101.6 102.8 600.2 571 21

Dann, Jim Manawatu 99.7 100.2 102.0 102.0 98.3 97.5 599.7 573 19

Westcott, Dave Wanganui 100.2 103.4 100.9 96.1 99.5 96.2 596.3 567 18

Sharpe, Kim Manawatu 99.0 97.8 100.9 99.3 97.1 100.6 594.7 568 17

Sharpe, Alex Manawatu 97.3 97.2 99.7 99.8 98.5 98.8 591.3 567 12

Hayes, Sean West Coast 96.7 97.0 97.3 101.1 99.1 99.7 590.9 565 12

Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 95.8 98.4 98.2 93.5 101.5 96.7 584.1 554 17

D GRADE

Hill, Aria Wanganui 101.3 102.0 102.2 97.9 102.8 100.5 606.7 583 26

Lange, Teddy Southern Hawkes Bay 100.9 99.9 96.9 101.0 99.6 105.1 603.4 576 20



Lange, Stephen Southern Hawkes Bay 98.2 98.4 95.5 92.7 97.0 96.8 578.6 551 9



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Graded 2

19th February 2025

A GRADE TOTAL
Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 103.3 103.4 104.5 103.9 104.6 103.2 622.9 596 40

Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 101.8 104.3 103.5 103.6 104.8 102.3 620.3 589 37

Wright, David Australia 103.8 101.6 104.5 102.7 101.8 103.7 618.1 590 31

Hunt, Janet Manawatu 102.3 101.5 103.8 102.3 104.0 102.1 616.0 590 31

Taylor, Rob Maidstone 98.9 101.7 104.1 103.7 104.5 100.7 613.6 587 32

Hunt, Martin Manawatu 103.4 104.3 102.3 101.6 100.7 100.3 612.6 589 31

Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 104.1 101.6 101.8 101.7 101.1 102.1 612.4 582 31

Baines, Bex Maidstone 102.7 101.0 103.0 101.6 101.5 101.6 611.4 588 24

Wren, Denva Christchurch 103.5 102.1 100.5 104.5 101.7 98.9 611.2 582 28

Bennett, Owen Waikato 101.2 100.3 103.0 99.5 101.0 102.3 607.3 580 26

Arthur, Lindsay Maidstone 101.0 99.9 100.6 101.0 99.1 99.0 600.6 573 20

Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 101.3 99.0 100.9 101.1 98.3 98.1 598.7 571 19

B Grade

McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 103.3 102.1 100.2 102.7 102.2 100.6 611.1 584 27

McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 102.1 102.2 100.7 101.4 101.9 102.2 610.5 581 25

Jeffery, Shaun Canterbury 102.8 102.5 101.5 98.0 100.3 102.2 607.3 581 19

Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 101.5 100.5 102.0 101.3 100.2 99.8 605.3 578 25

Dickson, Alan Waikato 101.0 99.6 99.9 102.6 100.8 100.6 604.5 577 21

Mills, Fiona Manawatu 98.0 99.9 101.8 100.4 100.9 103.0 604.0 578 24

Baines, Mark Maidstone 102.9 101.5 97.3 101.0 100.7 99.6 603.0 574 20

Grain, David Maidstone 100.4 102.0 98.2 100.8 98.2 103.1 602.7 576 23

Butt, Katherine Nelson 102.7 101.6 102.1 101.0 97.4 96.5 601.3 575 21

Cuff, Gary Wanganui 100.2 98.2 100.6 99.0 101.9 100.0 599.9 575 24

Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 100.8 101.3 99.1 98.1 99.5 99.7 598.5 568 18

Hemsley, Gabi Maidstone 100.0 98.4 99.9 100.1 100.8 97.0 596.2 573 13

Archer, Allison Waikato 97.6 96.6 101.8 99.3 98.7 99.7 593.7 565 17

Holloway, Michael Hawkes Bay 99.4 99.2 100.4 94.6 97.0 101.6 592.2 564 14

Brettell, Ivor Waikato 98.3 95.9 99.3 98.4 98.4 99.7 590.0 562 12

C Grade

Adams, Isabella Wairau 100.9 102.3 103.6 104 104.8 103.8 619.4 595 36

MacKenzie, Jamie Wairau 100.1 99.8 103.6 100.2 103.9 102.2 609.8 584 22

Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 103.0 100.7 102.1 101.5 100.9 100.0 608.2 584 22

Sharpe, Kim Manawatu 99.5 101.7 100.9 100.2 102.5 102.3 607.1 577 26

Dann, Jim Manawatu 101.9 100.6 103.0 97.3 102.7 99.1 604.6 579 20

Sharpe, Alex Manawatu 98.0 102.6 101.7 101.1 100.5 98.2 602.1 575 14

Hayes, Sean West Coast 101.2 98.2 101.3 100.5 101.7 98.5 601.4 569 23

Junc, Isaac Maidstone 88.9 100.7 98.2 102.8 99.8 103.1 593.5 565 22

Westcott, Dave Wanganui 97.1 95.5 96.4 99.0 100.3 98.6 586.9 559 15

Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 98.7 96.6 97.2 98.4 98.0 96.6 585.5 558 10

D Grade

Hill, Aria Wanganui 101.3 99.2 99.9 98.1 98.0 101.8 598.3 570 10

Lange, Teddy Southern Hawkes Bay 100.0 97.4 99.4 98.5 98.8 101.0 595.1 573 13

Lange, Stephen Southern Hawkes Bay 95.2 100.3 94.8 95.4 100.5 98.7 584.9 558 17



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - 
Graded Aggregate

18-19 February 2025

A GRADE Graded 1 Graded 2 Aggregate

1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 623.6 622.9 1246.5

2 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 619.0 620.3 1239.3

3 Taylor, Rob Maidstone 618.7 613.6 1232.3

4 Wright, David Australia 612.0 618.1 1230.1

5 Baines, Bex Maidstone 618.3 611.4 1229.7

6 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 616.7 612.6 1229.3

7 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 610.5 616.0 1226.5

8 Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 612.0 612.4 1224.4

9 Wren, Denva Christchurch 610.4 611.2 1221.6

10 Bennett, Owen Waikato 612.4 607.3 1219.7

11 Arthur, Lindsay Maidstone 609.7 600.6 1210.3

12 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 602.6 598.7 1201.3

B GRADE

1 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 614.3 605.3 1219.6

2 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 608.0 611.1 1219.1

3 McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 606.6 610.5 1217.1

4 Jeffery, Shaun Manawatu 609.1 607.3 1216.4

5 Baines, Mark Maidstone 611.4 603.0 1214.4

6 Grain, David Maidstone 609.6 602.7 1212.3

7 Butt, Katherine Nelson 605.7 601.3 1207.0

8 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 605.2 599.9 1205.1

9 Dickson, Alan Waikato 600.2 604.5 1204.7

10 Mills, Fiona Manawatu 600.7 604.0 1204.7

11 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 600.9 598.5 1199.4

12 Archer, Allison Waikato 603.8 593.7 1197.5

13 Brettell, Ivor Waikato 598.2 590.0 1188.2

14 Hemsley, Gabi Maidstone 591.5 596.2 1187.7

15 Holloway, Michael Hawkes Bay 593.0 592.2 1185.2

C GRADE

1 Adams, Isabella Wairau 611.4 619.4 1230.8

2 MacKenzie, Jamie Wairau 602.3 609.8 1212.1



3 Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 600.2 608.2 1208.4

4 Dann, Jim Manawatu 599.7 604.6 1204.3

5 Sharpe, Kim Manawatu 594.7 607.1 1201.8

6 Junc, Isaac Maidstone 607.0 593.5 1200.5

7 Sharpe, Alex Manawatu 591.3 602.1 1193.4

8 Hayes, Sean West Coast 590.9 601.4 1192.3

9 Westcott, Dave Wanganui 596.3 586.9 1183.2

10 Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 584.1 585.5 1169.6

D GRADE

1 Hill, Aria Wanganui 606.7 598.3 1205.0

2 Lange, Teddy Southern Hawkes Bay 603.4 595.1 1198.5

3 Lange, Stephen Southern Hawkes Bay 578.6 584.9 1163.5



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Air Rifle

18th February 2025

Men TOTAL
110 Owen Bennett Waikato M 102.8 103.4 101.3 102.4 101.7 102.7 614.3 QF
641 Sean Moriarty Canterbury M 100.7 97.4 99.6 97.9 99.2 96.5 591.3 QF
328 Alex Sharpe Manawatu M 98.5 95.6 94.5 95.6 92.3 97.2 573.7 QF
303 Isaac Junc Maidstone M 96.6 94.5 94.0 97.2 95.6 94.6 572.5 QF
211 Ivor Brettell Rotorua M 95.9 94.5 96.5 94.3 91.8 95.0 568.0 QF
334 Jamie McKenzie Wairau M 84.8 86.8 89.8 80.3 89.4 85.4 516.5 QF
223 Michael Holloway Petane M 88.6 86.6 82.3 85.7 89.3 79.3 511.8 QF

Women
637 Bhagyashree Katke Rotorua W 101.1 102.3 99.7 100.8 100.3 97.9 602.1 QF
333 Isabella Adams Wairau W 99.3 100.0 97.4 98.3 102.8 101.4 599.2 QF
204 Kirsten Birrell Hawke's Bay W 96.2 98.9 97.6 98.7 95.6 98.6 585.6 QF
636 Sara Penny Rotorua W 96.1 97.1 94.8 96.5 94.9 99.5 578.9 QF
645 Gracie Williams Manawatu W 94.4 96.7 95.3 95.3 95.1 96.2 573.0 QF
240 Katherine Butt Nelson W 88.7 89.8 94.3 93.7 92.1 93.8 552.4 QF

Finals at 5:30 and 6:30pm The results will come out later this evening,
but Owen won the Mens Gold medal by a cats whisker from Sean.
and Isabella had a great win over Kirsten in the Womens match

Mens Final
Owen Bennett Waikato

Sean Moriarty Canterbury

Alex Sharpe Manawatu

Isaac Junc Maidstone

Ivor Brettell Rotorua



Jamie McKenzie Wairau

Michael Holloway Petane



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Air Rifle

18th February 2025

Mens Final TOTAL
1 Owen Bennett Waikato 98.1 117.1 136.9 157.0 177.5 197.6 217.8 238.1

49.1 8.9 9.7 10.3 9.7 9.7 10.1 9.8

49.0 10.1 10.1 9.8 10.8 10.4 10.1 10.5

2 Sean Moriarty Christchurch 99.4 120.0 140.3 160.7 180.3 198.3 217.0 235.5

49.3 10.2 10.3 9.8 9.6 9.4 10.3 9.7

50.1 10.4 10.0 10.6 10.0 8.6 8.4 8.8

3 Alex Sharpe Manawatu 96.4 116.6 135.0 153.1 168.6 187.6 204.8 204.8

48.9 10.3 9.1 7.4 8.0 10.1 7.4

47.5 9.9 9.3 10.7 7.5 8.9 9.8

4 Isaac Junc Hutt Valley 93.1 111.3 131.8 150.3 168.5 187.1 187.1 187.1

46.8 8.5 10.1 8.1 7.8 9.4

46.3 9.7 10.4 10.4 10.4 9.2

5 Ivor Brettell Waikato 90.6 106.6 126.2 143.9 161.4 161.4 161.4 161.4

45.0 7.5 9.4 8.3 7.6

45.6 8.5 10.2 9.4 9.9

6 Jamie MacKenzie Marlborough 89.2 108.8 125.7 140.7 140.7 140.7 140.7 140.7

44.0 9.3 8.5 6.9

45.2 10.3 8.4 8.1

7 Michael Holloway Petane 86.8 104.1 120.6 120.6 120.6 120.6 120.6 120.6

42.0 7.6 6.9

44.8 9.7 9.6

Mens Qualification

110 Owen Bennett Waikato M 102.8 103.4 101.3 102.4 101.7 102.7 614.3 QF
641 Sean Moriarty Canterbury M 100.7 97.4 99.6 97.9 99.2 96.5 591.3 QF
328 Alex Sharpe Manawatu M 98.5 95.6 94.5 95.6 92.3 97.2 573.7 QF
303 Isaac Junc Maidstone M 96.6 94.5 94.0 97.2 95.6 94.6 572.5 QF
211 Ivor Brettell Rotorua M 95.9 94.5 96.5 94.3 91.8 95.0 568.0 QF
334 Jamie McKenzie Wairau M 84.8 86.8 89.8 80.3 89.4 85.4 516.5 QF
223 Michael Holloway Petane M 88.6 86.6 82.3 85.7 89.3 79.3 511.8 QF



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Air Rifle

18th February 2025

Womens Final
1 Isabella Adams Marlborough 97.4 118.3 138.9 159.3 179.0 199.5 219.9 241.3

48.6 10.2 10.6 10.4 9.8 10.1 9.8 10.5

48.8 10.7 10.0 10.0 9.9 10.4 10.6 10.9

2 Kirsten Birrell Hawke's Bay 98.1 117.6 137.9 157.0 177.0 197.2 217.2 235.9

49.6 9.6 9.7 10.1 9.9 9.8 10.2 9.9

48.5 9.9 10.6 9.0 10.1 10.4 9.8 8.8

3 Bhagyashree Katke Rotorua 97.9 116.4 134.2 153.3 173.5 192.1 212.1 212.1

48.0 9.3 10.0 9.1 10.6 8.9 10.2

49.9 9.2 7.8 10.0 9.6 9.7 9.8

4 Gracie Williams Manawatu 95.4 113.8 131.7 149.8 168.1 185.8 185.8 185.8

48.3 9.9 8.3 8.3 7.9 8.3

47.1 8.5 9.6 9.8 10.4 9.4

5 Katherine Butt Nelson 89.7 109.3 126.5 143.5 160.9 160.9 160.9 160.9

45.3 10.4 8.6 7.5 6.9

44.4 9.2 8.6 9.5 10.5

6 Sara Penny Rotorua 92.4 108.1 123.2 141.5 141.5 141.5 141.5 141.5

45.1 7.0 7.7 8.2

47.3 8.7 7.4 10.1

Womens Qualification
637 Bhagyashree Katke Rotorua W 101.1 102.3 99.7 100.8 100.3 97.9 602.1 QF
333 Isabella Adams Wairau W 99.3 100.0 97.4 98.3 102.8 101.4 599.2 QF
204 Kirsten Birrell Hawke's Bay W 96.2 98.9 97.6 98.7 95.6 98.6 585.6 QF
636 Sara Penny Rotorua W 96.1 97.1 94.8 96.5 94.9 99.5 578.9 QF
645 Gracie Williams Manawatu W 94.4 96.7 95.3 95.3 95.1 96.2 573.0 QF
240 Katherine Butt Nelson W 88.7 89.8 94.3 93.7 92.1 93.8 552.4 QF



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - WOMEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP

20th February 2025

TOTAL
1 Baines, Bex Maidstone 99.6 104.1 104.0 104.9 104.0 103.9 620.5 593 36

2 Adams, Isabella Wairau 100.4 104.4 104.4 104.7 102.9 103.4 620.2 592 34

3 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 103.3 105.6 103.6 102.0 102.3 103.2 620.0 591 38

4 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 103.8 102.4 102.7 103.2 102.9 101.6 616.6 593 29

5 Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 101.3 103.5 102.6 103.2 102.8 102.9 616.3 589 32

6 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 103.3 103.1 102.3 102.0 102.1 101.8 614.6 586 30

7 Wren, Denva Christchurch 101.2 103.9 103.1 101.8 101.6 101.0 612.6 585 28

8 Archer, Allison Waikato 101.6 103.5 104.7 101.1 98.9 102.3 612.1 584 31

9 Mills, Fiona Manawatu 100.9 99.0 102.0 101.9 100.9 100.7 605.4 578 23

10 Morris, Taresa Southern Hawkes Bay 97.3 100.6 99.4 101.6 102.6 103.3 604.8 578 25

11 Hill, Aria Wanganui 100.2 102.9 100.8 99.0 101.4 100.4 604.7 578 23

12 McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 99.4 97.7 98.4 103.6 101.6 103.1 603.8 576 23

13 Butt, Katherine Nelson 99.6 100.9 102.4 97.9 101.4 100.8 603.0 580 23

14 Sharpe, Kim Manawatu 101.2 100.0 99.4 99.9 101.1 100.9 602.5 578 19

15 Hemsley, Gabi Maidstone 97.6 96.9 100.6 100.8 101.1 98.3 595.3 568 13 A

A = Too many shots fired.



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - MEN'S Elimination

20th February 2025

2025 TSNZ Nationals -1- Men's Elimination - Top 10 Qualify QUAL
1 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 102.0 101.5 104.6 104.7 101.3 104.2 618.3 588 38

2 Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.3 103.5 102.4 103.3 100.5 103.5 615.5 590 28

3 Wright, David Australia 104.0 100.6 103.1 103.3 100.9 102.0 613.9 591 29

4 Junc, Isaac Maidstone 100.5 102.0 103.2 103.9 101.6 101.8 613.0 583 28

5 Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 100.8 102.4 102.4 101.5 100.9 102.0 610.0 582 27

6 Baines, Mark Maidstone 101.1 104.2 100.7 102.2 97.4 100.7 606.3 577 25

7 MacKenzie, Jamie Wairau 102.5 99.1 101.1 99.8 101.6 100.4 604.5 579 23

8 Dann, Jim Manawatu 100.1 100.6 98.1 102.7 101.3 100.3 603.1 578 18

9 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 102.4 103.4 98.9 99.5 98.6 99.3 602.1 574 23

10 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 102.8 100.6 98.1 101.0 97.4 100.3 600.2 576 19

11 Sharpe, Alex Manawatu 95.2 98.9 101.1 102.1 99.3 102.7 599.3 573 19

12 Lange, Teddy Southern Hawkes Bay 101.7 100.9 95.1 100.0 97.8 99.5 595.0 568 19

2025 TSNZ Nationals -2- Men's Elimination - Top 10 Qualify
1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 103.5 103.6 102.8 100.3 102.7 103.9 616.8 587 32

2 Jeffery, Shaun Canterbury 100.3 102.8 102.5 103.4 103.2 102.2 614.4 590 28

3 Taylor, Rob Maidstone 102.9 101.1 99.8 103.1 103.3 103.5 613.7 587 24

4 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 102.1 102.3 102.6 101.8 99.7 102.8 611.3 583 29

5 Brettell, Ivor Waikato 99.6 101.0 102.0 101.1 103.6 98.6 605.9 577 20

6 Dickson, Alan Waikato 101.0 102.1 98.3 101.2 101.0 98.8 602.4 576 17

7 Grain, David Maidstone 101.5 99.6 99.3 98.6 101.6 99.5 600.1 569 22

8 Hayes, Sean West Coast 98.4 97.4 98.4 101.0 100.3 100.1 595.6 570 17

9 Holloway, Michael Hawkes Bay 100.7 97.4 98.1 99.1 101.5 96.7 593.5 569 14

10 Arthur, Lindsay Maidstone 98.4 97.9 98.8 98.8 98.8 99.3 592.0 562 15

11 Westcott, Dave Wanganui 100.4 98.5 98.3 97.8 97.8 97.0 589.8 565 18

12 Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 95.5 98.3 96.9 98.5 98.0 94.6 581.8 556 12



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - MEN'S CHAMPIONSHIP

21st February 2025

MENS Championship Total
1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 103.0 103.7 102.7 103.0 104.4 104.4 621.2 592 32
2 Baines, Mark Maidstone 102.9 102.7 103.5 105.3 102.2 102.2 618.8 590 37
3 Taylor, Rob Maidstone 103.1 103.3 103.0 103.4 101.8 103.8 618.4 590 35
4 Jeffery, Shaun Canterbury 101.9 104.6 104.5 103.2 101.7 102.3 618.2 587 35
5 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 102.0 103.3 102.5 102.7 104.1 102.1 616.7 588 30
6 Taylor, Grant Poroutawhao 104.9 102.6 102.2 103.3 102.0 100.7 615.7 589 32
7 Wright, David Australia 102.0 102.6 102.8 102.9 101.8 100.7 612.8 590 24
8 Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 99.8 103.3 100.4 102.8 101.7 102.8 610.8 585 28
9 Brettell, Ivor Waikato 99.8 101.8 101.7 101.2 102.8 102.2 609.5 585 28

10 Junc, Isaac Maidstone 100.4 103.7 102.5 102.3 98.4 102.1 609.4 584 25
11 McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 99.8 102.9 101.2 102.9 99.3 102.6 608.7 581 21
12 Bennett, Owen Waikato 100.1 101.9 102.4 101.9 103.4 97.2 606.9 577 22
13 MacKenzie, Jamie Wairau 101.1 100.3 100.3 101.4 101.7 101.6 606.4 579 24
14 Grain, David Maidstone 102.4 101.5 102.2 100.4 100.3 97.4 604.2 575 24
15 Dickson, Alan Waikato 100.0 99.1 99.6 101.3 101.9 101.5 603.4 575 21
16 Holloway, Michael Hawkes Bay 98.5 100.1 101.9 102.9 100.7 98.8 602.9 574 20
17 Arthur, Lindsay Maidstone 100.6 101.0 102.5 99.4 98.5 100.5 602.5 573 21
18 Dann, Jim Manawatu 101.6 99.1 96.2 98.2 104.5 102.3 601.9 575 19
19 Cuff, Gary Wanganui 100.9 102.1 93.2 98.9 101.3 100.7 597.1 570 23
20 Hayes, Sean West Coast 100.5 97.8 95.9 98.5 96.6 95.3 584.6 560 17



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Inter Island Match

21st February 2025

NORTH Total
1 Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 104.2 102.9 104.4 103.6 100.0 103.6 618.7 592 35
2 Taylor, Rob Maidstone 102.2 104.6 104.2 101.9 101.9 101.5 616.3 590 32
3 Baines, Bex Maidstone 102.5 102.8 101.9 99.8 104.2 103.0 614.2 584 27
4 Bennett, Owen Waikato 103.0 101.9 102.4 101.2 102.9 102.8 614.2 587 30
5 Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 102.3 104.4 101.8 104.7 102.9 97.1 613.2 584 30
6 Hunt, Martin Manawatu 102.0 103.5 101.7 101.9 101.1 102.3 612.5 583 29
7 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 101.0 102.6 99.8 102.1 97.9 100.4 603.8 577 22
8 Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 99.1 102.3 98.5 101.4 97.7 100.5 599.5 573 22

4892.4
McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 102.4 101.8 102.2 102.1 99.8 100.1 608.4 581 20
McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 100.8 101.4 100.2 99.3 101.1 100.2 603.0 573 22
Baines, Mark Maidstone 101.1 99.7 98.8 102.7 101.0 98.5 601.8 577 17

SOUTH
1 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 102.0 104.3 104.3 103.5 102.1 102.3 618.5 594 30
2 Wren, Denva Christchurch 102.4 100.3 104.6 103.5 101.0 102.6 614.4 583 31
3 Adams, Isabella Wairau 100.6 102.4 102.3 103.2 102.2 101.2 611.9 584 26
4 Jeffery, Shaun Canterbury 99.9 101.4 102.1 103.2 98.1 101.2 605.9 578 23
5 MacKenzie, Jamie Wairau 97.9 97.6 100.1 98.3 101.7 100.0 595.6 570 15
6 Garland, Malcolm Waitaki 99.3 99.8 99.1 93.6 99.5 100.9 592.2 562 16
7 Butt, Katherine Nelson 97.1 96.4 100.3 98.5 101.8 97.3 591.4 564 12
8 Hayes, Sean West Coast 98.2 95.2 98.4 97.8 101.0 99.2 589.8 561 15

4819.7



2025 INTERNATIONAL TEAMS

OPEN TEAMS

WAKEFIELD Team - vs UK, USA, Australia, South Africa, Canada - Top 10

SLAZENGER Team - vs AUSTRALIA - Top 22

NEW ZEALAND WOMEN
Name G1 G2 AGG National TOTAL Wakefield Slazenger NZ WOMEN

1 Taylor, Ryan 623.6 622.9 1246.5 616.8 1863.3 W S
2 Harrison-Lee, Shania 619.0 620.3 1239.3 620.0 1859.3 W S NZ W
3 Adams, Isabella 611.4 619.4 1230.8 620.2 1851.0 W S NZ W
4 Baines, Bex 618.3 611.4 1229.7 620.5 1850.2 W S NZ W
5 Hunt, Martin 616.7 612.6 1229.3 618.3 1847.6 W S
6 Taylor, Rob 618.7 613.6 1232.3 613.7 1846.0 W S
7 Hunt, Janet 610.5 616.0 1226.5 616.6 1843.1 W S NZ W
8 Taylor, Pippa 612.0 612.4 1224.4 616.3 1840.7 W S NZ W
9 Bennett, Owen 612.4 607.3 1219.7 615.5 1835.2 W S
10 Birrell, Kirsten 614.3 605.3 1219.6 614.6 1834.2 W S
11 Wren, Denva 610.4 611.2 1221.6 612.6 1834.2 S
12 Jeffery, Shaun 609.1 607.3 1216.4 614.4 1830.8 S
13 McNair, Robbie 608.0 611.1 1219.1 611.3 1830.4 S
14 McNair, Ruth 606.6 610.5 1217.1 603.8 1820.9 S
15 Baines, Mark 611.4 603.0 1214.4 606.3 1820.7 S
16 Lange, Harry 600.2 608.2 1208.4 610.0 1818.4 S
17 MacKenzie, Jamie 602.3 609.8 1212.1 604.5 1816.6 S
18 Junc, Isaac 607.0 593.5 1200.5 613.0 1813.5 S

19 * Grain, David 609.6 602.7 1212.3 600.1 1812.4
20 Mills, Fiona 600.7 604.0 1204.7 605.4 1810.1 S
21 Butt, Katherine 605.7 601.3 1207.0 603.0 1810.0 S
22 Hill, Aria 606.7 598.3 1205.0 604.7 1809.7 S
23 Archer, Allison 603.8 593.7 1197.5 612.1 1809.6 S
24 Dann, Jim 599.7 604.6 1204.3 603.1 1807.4
25 Dickson, Alan 600.2 604.5 1204.7 602.4 1807.1
26 Cuff, Gary 605.2 599.9 1205.1 600.2 1805.3
27 Sharpe, Kim 594.7 607.1 1201.8 602.5 1804.3
28 Morris, Taresa 600.9 598.5 1199.4 604.8 1804.2
29 Taylor, Grant 602.6 598.7 1201.3 602.1 1803.4
30 Arthur, Lindsay 609.7 600.6 1210.3 592.0 1802.3
31 Brettell, Ivor 598.2 590.0 1188.2 605.9 1794.1
32 Lange, Teddy 603.4 595.1 1198.5 595.0 1793.5
33 Sharpe, Alex 591.3 602.1 1193.4 599.3 1792.7
34 Hayes, Sean 590.9 601.4 1192.3 595.6 1787.9
35 Hemsley, Gabi 591.5 596.2 1187.7 595.3 1783.0
36 Holloway, Michael 593.0 592.2 1185.2 593.5 1778.7
37 Westcott, Dave 596.3 586.9 1183.2 589.8 1773.0
38 Garland, Malcolm 584.1 585.5 1169.6 581.8 1751.4

* Not available.



2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Benchrest

Match 1 Total Match 2 Total Match 3 Total TOTAL

1 Graeme Smith 196.03 193.04 389.07 194.07 194.06 388.13 195.08 188.04 383.12 1160.32
2 Shania Harrison-Lee 192.08 198.08 390.16 189.05 190.06 379.11 190.03 192.07 382.10 1151.37
3 Warren Smith 184.05 195.08 379.13 189.04 195.08 384.12 190.04 180.07 370.11 1133.36
4 Craig O'Brien 154.02 163.01 317.03 169.03 187.06 356.09 131.00 133.02 264.02 937.14
5 Richard Harrison-Lee 184.04 192.05 376.09 189.05 190.04 379.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 755.18

  
  

2025 TSNZ Outdoor Nationals - Benchrest/PRONE Aggregate
BENCHREST PRONE TOTAL

Shania Harrison-Lee 937.14 1239.03 2176.17



2025 JUNIOR INTERNATIONAL TEAMS

NZ Juniors vs Australia Top 3

G1 G2 AGG National TOTAL
1 Taylor, Pippa 612.0 612.4 1224.4 616.3 1840.7
2 Lange, Harry 600.2 608.2 1208.4 610.0 1818.4
3 Junc, Isaac 607.0 593.5 1200.5 613.0 1813.5

4 Hill, Aria 606.7 598.3 1205.0 604.7 1809.7
5 Lange, Teddy 603.4 595.1 1198.5 595.0 1793.5
6 Sharpe, Alex 591.3 602.1 1193.4 599.3 1792.7
7 Hemsley, Gabi 591.5 596.2 1187.7 595.3 1783.0

NZ Junior Women Top 3

G1 G2 AGG National TOTAL
1 Taylor, Pippa 612.0 612.4 1224.4 616.3 1840.7
2 Hill, Aria 606.7 598.3 1205.0 604.7 1809.7
3 Hemsley, Gabi 591.5 596.2 1187.7 595.3 1783.0

NZ Junior Men Top 3

G1 G2 AGG National TOTAL
1 Lange, Harry 600.2 608.2 1208.4 610.0 1818.4
2 Junc, Isaac 607.0 593.5 1200.5 613.0 1813.5
3 Lange, Teddy 603.4 595.1 1198.5 595.0 1793.5

4 Sharpe, Alex 591.3 602.1 1193.4 599.3 1792.7

The results for these matches will be available in the club rooms after marking is complete
The results for these matches will be published when other countries have completed theirs



2025 INTERNATIONAL TEAMS

OPEN TEAMS

WAKEFIELD Team - vs UK, USA, Australia, South Africa, Canada - Top 10

SLAZENGER Team - vs AUSTRALIA - Top 22

JUNIOR VS AUS, JUNIOR WOMEN DREW, JUNIOR MEN DREW

NEW ZEALAND WOMEN
Name Total

W Adams, Isabella Wairau 104.4 103.5 103.9 103.4 100.9 104.0 620.1 588 35
W Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 105.0 102.9 103.5 103.7 101.2 103.4 619.7 595 28
W Hunt, Martin Manawatu 102.9 105.7 103.4 103.9 103.3 100.2 619.4 590 30
W Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 102.1 103.8 105.1 100.1 102.3 105.5 618.9 588 34
W Taylor, Ryan Poroutawhao 100.9 103.2 103.8 103.4 102.7 101.3 615.3 585 32
W Baines, Bex Maidstone 102.4 105.6 101.1 103.3 100.8 101.2 614.4 588 26
W Taylor, Rob Maidstone 103.2 103.2 102.7 102.8 100.8 101.4 614.1 590 27
S McNair, Ruth Southern Hawkes Bay 103.1 104.5 101.5 99.4 102.8 102.6 613.9 585 29
S Wren, Denva Christchurch 102.8 103.1 101.8 102.9 100.7 102.3 613.6 586 29
S Junc, Isaac Maidstone 104.6 102.2 100.8 102.2 100.4 102.7 612.9 585 29
W Bennett, Owen Waikato 102.9 100.4 101.9 102.4 101.7 103.5 612.8 589 25
W Hunt, Janet Manawatu 102.3 103.8 99.6 100.4 102.5 101.0 609.6 582 24
S Baines, Mark Maidstone 101.7 100.4 102.7 102.0 100.6 102.0 609.4 580 25
S Butt, Katherine Nelson 101.5 103.8 102.4 101.4 100.0 99.4 608.5 583 20
S McNair, Robbie Southern Hawkes Bay 103.1 103.4 101.1 99.0 100.8 100.9 608.3 579 25
S Jeffery, Shaun Canterbury 100.7 101.8 101.3 102.9 103.8 97.7 608.2 579 26
S Archer, Allison Waikato 100.9 103.4 104.2 101.5 96.3 99.9 606.2 579 21
S Mills, Fiona Manawatu 99.2 102.6 100.0 101.7 100.5 99.8 603.8 574 21
S MacKenzie, Jamie Wairau 102.6 101.7 100.3 99.8 100.7 98.6 603.7 577 22
W Birrell, Kirsten Hawkes Bay 99.0 100.5 101.9 101.6 101.5 97.4 601.9 574 21
S Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 101.7 101.8 102.2 100.6 99.9 94.2 600.4 573 20
S Hill, Aria Wanganui 102.4 98.7 98.3 98.9 97.3 97.1 592.7 567 18

WOMEN
1 Adams, Isabella Wairau 104.4 103.5 103.9 103.4 100.9 104.0 620.1 588 35
2 Harrison-Lee, Shania Christchurch 105.0 102.9 103.5 103.7 101.2 103.4 619.7 595 28
3 Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 102.1 103.8 105.1 100.1 102.3 105.5 618.9 588 34
5 Baines, Bex Maidstone 102.4 105.6 101.1 103.3 100.8 101.2 614.4 588 26
4 Hunt, Janet Manawatu 102.3 103.8 99.6 100.4 102.5 101.0 609.6 582 24

JUNIOR
1 Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 102.1 103.8 105.1 100.1 102.3 105.5 618.9 588 34
2 Junc, Isaac Maidstone 104.6 102.2 100.8 102.2 100.4 102.7 612.9 585 29
3 Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 101.7 101.8 102.2 100.6 99.9 94.2 600.4 573 20

DREW: MEN
1 Junc, Isaac Maidstone 104.6 102.2 100.8 102.2 100.4 102.7 612.9 585 29
2 Lange, Harry Southern Hawkes Bay 101.7 101.8 102.2 100.6 99.9 94.2 600.4 573 20
3 Lange, Teddy Southern Hawkes Bay 101.6 102.5 98.3 99.9 102 94.2 598.5 573 20

DREW: WOMEN
1 Taylor, Pippa Maidstone 102.1 103.8 105.1 100.1 102.3 105.5 618.9 588 34
2 Hill, Aria Wanganui 102.4 98.7 98.3 98.9 97.3 97.1 592.7 567 18
3 Hemsley, Gabi Maidstone 98.1 99.7 95.7 98.1 95.9 95.8 583.3 556 13


